## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, KULGAM

ORDER No. <u>04</u>
Dated. <u>24</u> .01.2024

Subject:

Unfurling of National Flag on the occasion of the Republic Day on 26<sup>th</sup> of January, 2024 at District Court Complex, Kulgam.

Pursuant to the direction of Hon'ble the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh, the unfurling of National Flag on the occasion of the Republic Day will be held at District Court Complex, Kulgam and in Taluka Courts on 26th of January, 2023 (Friday).

In this context, all the Judicial Officers/Officials of District Judiciary Kulgam posted at District Headquarter shall participate in the main function at 09:15 AM sharp, at District Court Complex Kulgam on 26th of January 2024 (Friday). The Judicial Officers posted at Taluka Courts shall also celebrate the Republic Day in their respective Court Complexes by unfurling the National Flag on 26th of January, 2024. The presence of all the judicial officers/officials is mandatory and any deviation shall be viewed seriously.

Sd/-

## (Mohammad Ashraf Bhat), Pr. District & Sessions Judge, Kulgam

No.PDJK/ADM/<u>39-97</u> Copy to:

Dated.24.01.2024

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh for information.
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge High Court of J&K and Ladakh (Hon'ble Administrative Judge, District Kulgam), for His lordship's information.
- 3. Presiding Officer Fast Track Court Kulgam/Special Judge NIA Court Kulgam.
- 4. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kulgam.
- 5. Secretary District Legal Services Authority, Kulgam.
- 6. Munsiff/Judicial Magistrate First Class D.H.Pora.
- 7. Additional Special Mobile Magistrate Kulgam.
- 8. Munsiff/Judicial Magistrate First Class Kulgam
- 9. Munsiff/Judicial Magistrate First Class Qazigund

....... for information and compliance with the direction to circulate this order among their respective judicial employees/ Para Legal Volunteers, Legal Aid Defence Counsels and Penal Lawyers for compliance.

10. Office file.

(Mohammad Ashraf Bhat),

(Mohammad Ashraf Bhat), Pr. District & Sessions Judge, Kulgam